PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF COMPUTER INSTRUCTOR, 2019

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 31 candidates

for recruitment to 06 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSON

QUOTA, 01 POST RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 01 POST RESERVED FOR

SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA) OF COMPUTER INSTRUCTOR (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS

FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,

have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 30-06-2019.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very

soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email
shortly.

OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY  NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.
1 10042 42700275 ALIRAZA RIAZ AHMED
2 10057 42700046 ASAD NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
3 10069 42700883 AZZAM ASGHAR ASGHAR ALI
4 10122 42700569 JAWAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL
5 10231 42700236 MUHAMMAD SHAHID IMTIAZ NOOR MUHAMMAD
6 10265 42700854 MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR SHAHBAZ AHMAD
7 10328 42700765 USMAN ALI MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
8 10401 42700967 MARIA KHURSHID MUHAMMAD KHURSHID ANWAR
9 10518 42700553 ARSALAN BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR
10 10597 42700594 ASIYA BATOOL WALAYAT HUSSAIN SHAH
11 10720 42700725 ARSLAN MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR
12 10863 42700310 HAREEM AYESHA FAROOQ AHMAD
13 10922 42700489 KASHIF NADEEM MUHAMMAD ASLAM
14 11043 42700683 MUDASAR MAQSUAD MAQSUAD
15 11246 42700534 MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD ISHAQ
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SR.
NO.

16
17
18
19
20

SR.
NO.

21
22
23
24
25

SR.
NO.

26
27
28
29
30
31

ROLL
NO.

10007
10502
10509
11002
11201

ROLL
NO.

10414
10594
10617
10989
11120

ROLL
NO.

10026
10705
10794
10818
10925
11247

DIARY
NO.

42700284
42700336
42700158
42701090
42700028

DIARY
NO.

42701061
42700999
42700195
42700256
42700036

DIARY
NO.

42700748
42701066
42700241
42701007
42700674
42700400

SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

IRFAN NAZEER
AHSAN SHAFI
NOUMAN AHMED
MUHAMMAD AHMAD
ATIF REHMAN

WOMEN QUOTA

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NIDA HASSAN
ANILA BATOOL
RABEEA MANSOOR
TABINDA IRSHAD
HAFSA TOQEER

SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

ABDUL SAMAD

AAQIB LATIF

MUHAMMAD NADEEM
MUHAMMAD WASEEM ALTAF
MUHAMMAD SAJID
MUZAMIL AHMED

FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD NAZEER
MUHAMMAD SHAFI
SHABBIR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD SHARIF
ABDUL REHMAN

FATHER'S NAME

IFTIKHAR UL HASSAN
INAYAT HUSSAIN SHAH
MANSOOR KHAN BALOCH
MUHAMMAD IRSHAD
TOQEER 1JAZ

FATHER'S NAME

ABDUL MAJEED
MUHAMMAD LATIF

ALLAH BACHAYA

ALTAF HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAD
HAJI NOOR AHMED

Note: The final result of 01 post reserved for special zone quota shall be withheld by PPSC
due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ
petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs PPSC etc. However,
an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is
pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said
result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

4.

This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 14 G 2019

Dated:

03-09-2019

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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LAHORE.



