

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF COMPUTER INSTRUCTOR, 2019

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that following 31 candidates for recruitment to 06 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA, 01 POST RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA AND 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA) OF COMPUTER INSTRUCTOR (BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,

have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 30-06-2019.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

SR. NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	10042	42700275	ALI RAZA	RIAZ AHMED
2	10057	42700046	ASAD NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
3	10069	42700883	AZZAM ASGHAR	ASGHAR ALI
4	10122	42700569	JAWAD IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
5	10231	42700236	MUHAMMAD SHAHID IMTIAZ	NOOR MUHAMMAD
6	10265	42700854	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR	SHAHBAZ AHMAD
7	10328	42700765	USMAN ALI	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
8	10401	42700967	MARIA KHURSHID	MUHAMMAD KHURSHID ANWAR
9	10518	42700553	ARSALAN BASHIR	MUHAMMAD BASHIR
10	10597	42700594	ASIYA BATOOL	WALAYAT HUSSAIN SHAH
11	10720	42700725	ARSLAN MUNIR	MUHAMMAD MUNIR
12	10863	42700310	HAREEM AYESHA	FAROOQ AHMAD
13	10922	42700489	KASHIF NADEEM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
14	11043	42700683	MUDASAR MAQSUAD	MAQSUAD
15	11246	42700534	MUHAMMAD USMAN	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

SR. NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
16	10007	42700284	IRFAN NAZEER	MUHAMMAD NAZEER
17	10502	42700336	AHSAN SHAFI	MUHAMMAD SHAFI
18	10509	42700158	NOUMAN AHMED	SHABBIR AHMAD
19	11002	42701090	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	MUHAMMAD SHARIF
20	11201	42700028	ATIF REHMAN	ABDUL REHMAN

WOMEN QUOTA

SR. NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
21	10414	42701061	NIDA HASSAN	IFTIKHAR UL HASSAN
22	10594	42700999	ANILA BATOOL	INAYAT HUSSAIN SHAH
23	10617	42700195	RABEEA MANSOOR	MANSOOR KHAN BALOCH
24	10989	42700256	TABINDA IRSHAD	MUHAMMAD IRSHAD
25	11120	42700036	HAFSA TOQEER	TOQEER IJAZ

SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

SR. NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
26	10026	42700748	ABDUL SAMAD	ABDUL MAJEED
27	10705	42701066	AAQIB LATIF	MUHAMMAD LATIF
28	10794	42700241	MUHAMMAD NADEEM	ALLAH BACHAYA
29	10818	42701007	MUHAMMAD WASEEM ALTAF	ALTAF HUSSAIN
30	10925	42700674	MUHAMMAD SAJID	MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAD
31	11247	42700400	MUZAMIL AHMED	HAJI NOOR AHMED

Note: The final result of 01 post reserved for special zone quota shall be withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs PPSC etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

4. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

<u>Case No.</u> 14 G 2019 <u>Dated:</u> 03-09-2019

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
LAHORE.